
RACE  1	 7:05 PM	 ($27000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 1	 Malinovka (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 S Brogi	 6.7%
2	 1	 Julica (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 19.2%	 C Ferland	 15.3%
3	 	 Calon Lan (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.3%	 B Montzey	 17.2%
4	 42	 Frondaison (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 13.6%	 B Montzey	 17.2%
5	 767370	 Gofas (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 4.8%	 C H Plisson	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Julica (fr)
	 1	 Malinovka (fr)
	 3	 Calon Lan (fr)
	 4	 Frondaison (fr)

1	 Malinovka (fr)	 100%
2	 Julica (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Julica (fr) Will continue the great form here. Malinovka (fr) Racing in good form. 
Calon Lan (fr) Gelding by Seabhac (usa) from Patrona Ciana (fr). Frondaison (fr)  Among the 
chances.

RACE  2	 7:40 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 632110	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 L Pontoir	 10.1%
2	 326213	 Baselitz (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 S Brogi	 6.7%
3	 258310	 Ebauche (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Ferland	 15.3%
4	 959221	 Salt Flake (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 E Libaud	 6.1%
5	 57721	 Love True (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Merou -1.5	 13.6%	 B Montzey	 17.2%
6	 084748	 Eygalieres (ire)	 53	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 9.0%	 J Piednoel	 2.5%
7	 450946	 Luxu (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 7.3%	 D Morisson	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Salt Flake (fr)
	 3	 Ebauche (fr)
	 5	 Love True (fr)
	 1	 Bo Lywood (fr)

2	 Baselitz (fr)	 100%
4	 Salt Flake (fr)	 100%
5	 Love True (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Salt Flake (fr) Last start winner who retains form. Ebauche (fr) Should pose more of 
a threat here. Love True (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership. Bo Lywood (fr) Ought to do better 
at this level reverting to the turf.

RACE  3	 8:15 PM	 ($45000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 21	 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 14.4%	 F Rohaut	 15.5%
2	 1	 Shemlwol (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 4.8%	 G Lemer	 2.9%
3	 23	 No Reply Al Maury (fr)	58	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
4	 316	 Alshanfara (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 T Fourcy	 11.9%
5	 19	 Nasser Al Shahania (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 T Fourcy	 11.9%
6	 5	 Solmax (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 9.3%	 P Sogorb	 15.2%
7	 21	 Extra Time (usa)	 58	 [	 5]	 E Revolte	 3.3%	 D Morisson	 6.3%
8	 53	 Angus (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 7.3%	 D Watrigant	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Extra Time (usa)
	 1	 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr)
	 4	 Alshanfara (fr)
	 2	 Shemlwol (fr)

1	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	100%
2	 Shemlwol (fr)	 100%
7	 Extra Time (usa)	 67%
3	 No Reply Al Maury	 33%
8	 Angus (fr)	 17%

7	 Extra Time (usa)	 100%
1	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 67%

7	 Extra Time 	 2:23.36
4	 Alshanfara (fr)	 2:25.86
1	 Afjan Ex Mahboop 	2:26.10
5	 Nasser Al Shahania 	2:26.18

Race Preview: Extra Time (usa) Looks the horse to beat. Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr) Open to any 
amount of improvement. Keep safe. Alshanfara (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. 
Shemlwol (fr) Will continue the great form here.

RACE  4	 8:50 PM	 ($55000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1900m
1	 534037	 Khahira (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 5.3%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.8%
2	 851152	 Swiftway (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 10.2%	 T Novais	 17.6%
3	 245231	 Centorina (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 L Pontoir	 10.1%
4	 214125	 Wild Pansy	 57	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 19.2%	 H Pantall	 12.6%
5	 2141	 Missvenicia (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 9.0%	 C Ferland	 15.3%
6	 154547	 Akagera (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 8.0%	 S Kobayashi	 13.3%
7	 131	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 57	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
8	 1372	 Elzora (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 23.5%
9	 42171	 Une Perle (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
10	 613231	 Sunburst	 57	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 9.3%	 J C Rouget	 23.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 10	Sunburst
	 4	 Wild Pansy
	 5	 Missvenicia (fr)
	 1	 Khahira (fr)

8	 Elzora (fr)	 67%
5	 Missvenicia (fr)	 50%

Race Preview: Sunburst Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Wild Pansy Ultra 
consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish. Missvenicia (fr) Track specialist who will run 
well. Khahira (fr) Clearly not out of it.

RACE  5	 9:25 PM	 ($45000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 2	 Tulaitila (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 T Fourcy	 11.9%
2	 51	 Al Afreetah (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 10.2%	 Mme J F Bernard	 8.3%
3	 72	 Al Basra (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 21.9%	 Mme J F Bernard	 8.3%
4	 434	 Hemian (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 4.8%	 G Lemer	 2.9%
5	 17	 Alrasha (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
6	 21	 Africa De Monlau (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
7	 1	 Kawaii D’vialettes (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 9.0%	 D Morisson	 6.3%
8	 1	 Asslan Al Shahania (fr)	58	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 14.4%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
9	 18	 Haleema Al Shahania (fr)	58	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 19.2%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
10	 464	 Ivoire Et Or (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 A Lopez	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 6	 Africa De Monlau 
	 2	 Al Afreetah (fr)
	 5	 Alrasha (fr)
	 1	 Tulaitila (fr)

2	 Al Afreetah (fr)	 100%
5	 Alrasha (fr)	 100%
8	 Asslan Al Shahania	100%
6	 Africa De Monlau	 83%
1	 Tulaitila (fr)	 67%

4	 Hemian (fr)	 33% 5	 Alrasha (fr)	 2:25.88
4	 Hemian (fr)	 2:26.50
10	 Ivoire Et Or (fr)	2:27.50
2	 Al Afreetah (fr)	2:27.52

Race Preview: Africa De Monlau (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Al Afreetah (fr) Great horse 
and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Alrasha (fr) Not out of it. Tulaitila (fr) Might play a 
minor role.

RACE  6	 10:00 PM	 ($17000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1800m
1	 9573	 Spanish Light (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 R S Ferreira	 14.1%	 M Roldan	 7.6%
2	 25333	 Aquilon (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 23.5%
3	 345228	 Star Platinum (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 4.8%	 G Lemer	 2.9%
4	 8473	 Odemar (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 M Munch	 6.4%
5	 347425	 Ile Saint Louis (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 E Libaud	 6.1%
6	 28	 Sahara Mist	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.2%	 H Pantall	 12.6%
7	 4	 Salon Starlet (ger)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F R Monfort	 10.0%
8	 875999	 Premiere D’estejo (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Vidotto -2.5	 2.9%	 A Lopez	 0.0%
9	 433346	 Sixteen Tons (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 P Sogorb	 15.2%
10	 	 Castana (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 G Hernon	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Aquilon (fr)
	 4	 Odemar (fr)
	 3	 Star Platinum (fr)
	 5	 Ile Saint Louis (ire)

3	 Star Platinum (fr)	 33%
2	 Aquilon (fr)	 33%

2	 Aquilon (fr)	 33% 2	 Aquilon (fr)	 1:52.68
9	 Sixteen Tons 	 1:54.01
8	 Premiere D’estejo 	2:02.43
4	 Odemar (fr)	 2:02.48
3	 Star Platinum	 2:14.89

Race Preview: Aquilon (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Odemar (fr) Big chance to 
score here. Star Platinum (fr) Expect to improve here. Ile Saint Louis (ire) Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort.

RACE  7	 10:35 PM	 ($55000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 121219	 Kendly (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 P Sogorb	 15.2%
2	 7211	 Beshtani (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 19.2%	 F Graffard	 19.1%
3	 132135	 Grey Tornado (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 H Pantall	 12.6%
4	 827611	 Dance Ahead (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 14.4%	 H Pereira	 4.8%
5	 111226	 Sommersun (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 R S Ferreira	 14.1%	 F R Puertas	 --%
6	 221562	 Half Half (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 11.4%	 D Smaga	 7.2%
7	 11134	 Kovrov (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 23.5%
8	 154177	 Royal Shake	 58	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
9	 131222	 Izastep (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 16.5%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
10	 181527	 Shalromy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Ferland	 15.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Kovrov (fr)
	 1	 Kendly (fr)
	 6	 Half Half (fr)
	 2	 Beshtani (fr)

9	 Izastep (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Kovrov (fr) Good record over this track. Kendly (fr) Should do better than last start. 
Half Half (fr) Big chance to score here. Beshtani (fr) Winner of last two starts and is a big chance to 
make it 3 in a row.
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第  1场	 7:05 PM	 ($27000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 1	玛利诺卡	Malinovka (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 布罗基	 6.7%
2	 1	祖利卡	 Julica (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 19.2%	 霍利达	 15.3%
3	 	卡龙兰	 Calon Lan (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 瓦尔	 9.3%	 蒙吉尔	 17.2%
4	 42	弗隆戴森	Frondaison (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 梅罗	 13.6%	 蒙吉尔	 17.2%
5	 767370	格法斯	 Gofas (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 维利	 4.8%	 皮利森	 7.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	祖利卡

	 1	 玛利诺卡

	 3	 卡龙兰

	 4	 弗隆戴森

1	 玛利诺卡	 100%
2	 祖利卡	 100%

赛事预览: 祖利卡 状态稳健，于此场合胜利在望。 玛利诺卡 凭理想状态有机会拼入三甲。 卡龙
兰 首次上场可有一番大作为。 弗隆戴森 于此场合能令人惊艳。

第  2场	 7:40 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2400公尺
1	 632110	宝利乌	 Bo Lywood (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 潘托尔	 10.1%
2	 326213	巴瑟利兹	Baselitz (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 布罗基	 6.7%
3	 258310	伊保彻	 Ebauche (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 霍利达	 15.3%
4	 959221	盐花	 Salt Flake (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 李巴欧	 6.1%
5	 57721	真爱	 Love True (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 梅罗 -1.5	 13.6%	 蒙吉尔	 17.2%
6	 084748	艾佳利瑞	Eygalieres (ire)	 53	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 9.0%	 班诺德	 2.5%
7	 450946	鲁修	 Luxu (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 7.3%	 莫里森	 6.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	盐花

	 3	 伊保彻

	 5	 真爱

	 1	 宝利乌

2	 巴瑟利兹	 100%
4	 盐花	 100%
5	 真爱	 67%

赛事预览: 盐花 前仗已获胜，今状态持佳再胜不奇。 伊保彻 不失为此场合危险分子之一，不容

忽视。 真爱 有顶级师傅助阵难对付。 宝利乌 返战草地赛更合适，今可有佳绩。

第  3场	 8:15 PM	 ($45000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 21	阿福占	 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 14.4%	 雷浩特	 15.5%
2	 1	善沃尔	 Shemlwol (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 维利	 4.8%	 勒马	 2.9%
3	 23	埃尔毛利	No Reply Al Maury (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
4	 316	艾山法拉	Alshanfara (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 佛尔兹	 11.9%
5	 19	纳瑟沙尼	Nasser Al Shahania (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 佛尔兹	 11.9%
6	 5	索麦斯	 Solmax (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 瓦尔	 9.3%	 舒格鲍	 15.2%
7	 21	加班	 Extra Time (usa)	 58	 [	 5]	 勒沃特	 3.3%	 莫里森	 6.3%
8	 53	安格斯	 Angus (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 7.3%	 瓦特利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	加班

	 1	 阿福占

	 4	 艾山法拉

	 2	 善沃尔

1	 阿福占	 100%
2	 善沃尔	 100%
7	 加班	 67%
3	 埃尔毛利	 33%
8	 安格斯	 17%

7	 加班	 100%
1	 阿福占	 67%

7	 加班	 2:23.36
4	 艾山法拉	2:25.86
1	 阿福占	 2:26.10
5	 纳瑟沙尼	2:26.18

赛事预览: 加班 看似已蓄势待发，今获胜不难。 阿福占 上阵此赛程能有良多进展。 艾山法拉 

于此赛程步速快捷，有机会力战到底。 善沃尔 上阵此程能再显身手。

第  4场	 8:50 PM	 ($55000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1900公尺
1	 534037	卡西拉	 Khahira (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 马莉	 5.3%	 柏拉克	 6.8%
2	 851152	快速通道	Swiftway (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 桑切斯	 10.2%	 诺华斯	 17.6%
3	 245231	森托林纳	Centorina (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 潘托尔	 10.1%
4	 214125	潘斯野人	Wild Pansy	 57	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 19.2%	 彭塔	 12.6%
5	 2141	维尼西亚	Missvenicia (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 9.0%	 霍利达	 15.3%
6	 154547	阿卡杰拉	Akagera (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴基尔	 8.0%	 卡巴史	 13.3%
7	 131	维康特	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
8	 1372	埃尔祖拉	Elzora (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 23.5%
9	 42171	乌尼佩勒	Une Perle (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
10	 613231	森波斯特	Sunburst	 57	 [	 1]	 帕考特	 9.3%	 鲁热	 23.5%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 10	森波斯特

	 4	 潘斯野人

	 5	 维尼西亚

	 1	 卡西拉

8	 埃尔祖拉	 67%
5	 维尼西亚	 50%

赛事预览: 森波斯特 状态保持在一定的水准，今可再度获胜。 潘斯野人 状态极稳，有奋战到

底。 维尼西亚 乃此跑道专家，今不容小觑。 卡西拉 有望争得一席之位。

第  5场	 9:25 PM	 ($45000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 2	图拉提拉	Tulaitila (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 佛尔兹	 11.9%
2	 51	阿福莉塔	Al Afreetah (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 桑切斯	 10.2%	 贝纳德	 8.3%
3	 72	艾巴斯拉	Al Basra (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 伊奇恩	 21.9%	 贝纳德	 8.3%
4	 434	赫米安	 Hemian (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 维利	 4.8%	 勒马	 2.9%
5	 17	埃尔拉沙	Alrasha (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
6	 21	非洲蒙劳	Africa De Monlau (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
7	 1	维亚乐特	Kawaii D’vialettes (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 9.0%	 莫里森	 6.3%
8	 1	阿斯兰	 Asslan Al Shahania (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 14.4%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
9	 18	哈利玛	 Haleema Al Shahania (fr)	58	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 19.2%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
10	 464	伊沃尔	 Ivoire Et Or (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 洛博兹	 0.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 6	非洲蒙劳

	 2	 阿福莉塔

	 5	 埃尔拉沙

	 1	 图拉提拉

2	 阿福莉塔	 100%
5	 埃尔拉沙	 100%
8	 阿斯兰	 100%
6	 非洲蒙劳	 83%
1	 图拉提拉	 67%

4	 赫米安	 33% 5	 埃尔拉沙	2:25.88
4	 赫米安	 2:26.50
10	 伊沃尔	 2:27.50
2	 阿福莉塔	2:27.52

赛事预览: 非洲蒙劳 于此跑道势不可挡，今能夺魁。 阿福莉塔 有良师指导加分不少，不失为此

程三甲之材。 埃尔拉沙 于此场合可入围。 图拉提拉 今有一定的胜算。

第  6场	 10:00 PM	($17000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1800公尺
1	 9573	聚光灯	 Spanish Light (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 费利尔	 14.1%	 罗丹	 7.6%
2	 25333	阿奇龙	 Aquilon (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 23.5%
3	 345228	白金星星	Star Platinum (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 维利	 4.8%	 勒马	 2.9%
4	 8473	欧德马	 Odemar (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 曼奇	 6.4%
5	 347425	圣路易斯	 Ile Saint Louis (ire)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 李巴欧	 6.1%
6	 28	沙漠迷雾	Sahara Mist	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.2%	 彭塔	 12.6%
7	 4	星光沙龙	Salon Starlet (ger)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 蒙弗特	 10.0%
8	 875999	埃斯提佐	Premiere D’estejo (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 维多托 -2.5	2.9%	 洛博兹	 0.0%
9	 433346	重量级	 Sixteen Tons (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 舒格鲍	 15.2%
10	 	卡斯塔纳	Castana (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 赫侬	 7.1%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	阿奇龙

	 4	 欧德马

	 3	 白金星星

	 5	 圣路易斯

3	 白金星星	 33%
2	 阿奇龙	 33%

2	 阿奇龙	 33% 2	 阿奇龙	 1:52.68
9	 重量级	 1:54.01
8	 埃斯提佐	2:02.43
4	 欧德马	 2:02.48
3	 白金星星	2:14.89

赛事预览: 阿奇龙 于此赛程表现所向无敌，不容错失。 欧德马 上阵此程胜算大，值得考虑。 白
金星星 挑战此赛程可有进展。 圣路易斯 今有机会重振前仗佳绩。

第  7场	 10:35 PM	($55000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 121219	肯德利	 Kendly (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 舒格鲍	 15.2%
2	 7211	贝斯塔尼	Beshtani (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 19.2%	 格拉法	 19.1%
3	 132135	灰色风暴	Grey Tornado (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 彭塔	 12.6%
4	 827611	舞出未来	Dance Ahead (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 14.4%	 佩利拉	 4.8%
5	 111226	索梅太阳	Sommersun (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 费利尔	 14.1%	 普塔斯	 --%
6	 221562	一半	 Half Half (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.4%	 史玛嘉	 7.2%
7	 11134	科夫洛	 Kovrov (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 23.5%
8	 154177	文质彬彬	Royal Shake	 58	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
9	 131222	伊查步伐	 Izastep (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 16.5%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
10	 181527	沙罗米	 Shalromy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 霍利达	 15.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	科夫洛

	 1	 肯德利

	 6	 一半

	 2	 贝斯塔尼

9	 伊查步伐	 67%

赛事预览: 科夫洛 于此跑道战绩不凡，今可多加关注。 肯德利 于此程能有更理想的表现。 一半 

上阵此程有机会令人满意。 贝斯塔尼 表现出色，今有机会雄风再现。
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